Our share price increased by 3.1% in 2023, 10.3 pp greater than the IBOVESPA. Since the IPO of Drogasil, we achieved a cumulative share

appreciation of 2,083% versus a return of only 87% for the IBOVESPA. Including the payment of interest on equity and dividends, we generated

an average annual total return to shareholders of 22.1%.

Considering the IPO of Raia in December of 2010, the cumulative return amounted to 739% versus an increase of only 50% of the IBOVESPA.

Considering the payment of interest on equity and dividends, this resulted in an average annual total return to shareholders of 19.4%. Lastly, our

shares recorded an average daily trading volume of R$ 140 million in the year.

IFRS 16

Since 2019, our financial statements have been prepared in accordance with IFRS 16. In order to preserve historic comparability, the figures in

this report are presented under IAS 17 / CPC 06, the previous reporting standard, which we believe best represents the economic performance

of our operations.

Financial statements in both IAS 17 and IFRS 16 are also available at our website ir.rd.com.br, under Interactive Spreadsheets.

1Q23 Change

Income Statement (R$ millions) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 1Q23

Gross Revenue 8,479.0 8,479.0 0.0

Gross Profit 2,321.7 2,321.7 0.0

Gross Margin 27.4% 27.4% 0.0%

Selling Expenses (1,471.2) (1,210.7) 260.5

G&A (287.6) (286.6) 1.0

Total Expenses (1,758.8) (1,497.3) 261.5

as % of Gross Revenue 20.7% 17.7% (3.1%)

Adjusted EBITDA 563.0 824.5 261.5

as % of Gross Revenue 6.6% 9.7% 3.1%

Non-Recurring Expenses / Revenues 4.0 6.1 2.1

Depreciation and Amortization (188.6) (395.3) (206.6)

Financial Results (159.5) (229.1) (69.6)

Equity Equivalence (2.4) (2.6) (0.2)

Income Tax (9.8) (5.5) 4.3

Net Income 206.6 198.0 (8.6)

as % of Gross Revenue 2.4% 2.3% (0.1%)

1Q23 Change

Balance Sheet (R$ millions) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 1Q23

Assets 14,879.5 18,249.4 3,369.9

Current Assets 10,616.9 10,616.9 0.0

Non-Current Assets 4,262.7 7,632.5 3,369.9

Other Credits 6.1 5.7 (0.4)

Property, Plant and Equipment 2,222.9 2,223.0 0.1

Right of use 0.0 3,370.2 3,370.2

Liabilities and Shareholder's Equity 14,879.5 18,249.4 3,369.9

Current Liabilities 6,852.6 7,620.3 767.7

Financial Leases 0.0 778.0 778.0

Other Accounts Payable 326.3 316.0 (10.3)

Non-Current Liabilities 2,262.9 5,105.5 2,842.6

Financial Leases 0.0 2,966.2 2,966.2

Income Tax and Social Charges Deferred 148.3 24.7 (123.7)

Shareholder's Equity 5,764.1 5,523.7 (240.4)

Income Reserves 2,781.2 2,549.2 (232.0)

Accrued Income 120.6 112.3 (8.3)

Non Controller Interest 65.1 65.0 (0.1)

https://ir.rd.com.br/

12

1Q23 Results Conference Calls: May 03rd, 2023

Portuguese

at 10:00 am (BRT)
English

at 12:00 pm (BRT)
Link:

https://www.resultadosrd.com.br/home/

For more information, please contact our Investor Relations department.

E-mail: ri@rd.com.br

1Q23 Change

Cash Flow (R$ millions) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 1Q23

Adjusted EBIT 374.3 429.2 54.9

Non-Recurring Expenses 4.0 6.1 2.1

Income Tax (34%) (112.1) (131.5) (19.4)

Depreciation 188.5 395.3 206.7

Rental Expenses 0.0 (263.6) (263.6)

Others 20.7 40.0 19.3

Resources from Operations 426.9 426.9 0.0

Operating Cash Flow 185.6 185.6 0.0

Investments (227.9) (227.9) 0.0

Free Cash Flow (42.2) (42.2) 0.0

Total Cash Flow (98.7) (98.7) 0.0

*Includes adjustments to discounted receivables.

Includes NPV adjustments

*Excludes NPV adjustments

https://www.resultadosrd.com.br/home/
mailto:ri@rd.com.br

13

Consolidated Adjusted Income Statement 1Q22 1Q23

(R$ thousands)

Gross Revenue 6,972,490 8,479,007

Taxes, Discounts and Returns (409,986) (547,661)

Net Revenue 6,562,504 7,931,346

Cost of Goods Sold (4,634,074) (5,609,602)

Gross Profit 1,928,431 2,321,744